10/3/2016

w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printimages.aspx?appname=Examine&regid=13059958&folderid=1

#### 900378752

09/20/2016

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM399203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	<u> </u>			
Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	

The Record Plant, Inc.		12/05/2012	Corporation: DELAWARE	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA	1	1 . /	
Name:	Mantoloking Finance Group, LLC	10/2		
Street Address:	501 S Reino Road Suite 300	1017	174	
Internal Address:	c/o Clair G Burrill			
City:	Thousand Oaks	1		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	10		
Postal Code:	91320		1	
Entity Type	Limited Liebility Company DE Inditt	DE FINE	<b>70</b>	

, - tate					
Postal Code:	91320				
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: BELAWARE FLORIDA				
Name:	Manteloking Finance Group, LLC				
Street Address:	50:1 S Reino Road Suite 300				
Internal Address:	c/o Ctair G Burrill				
City:	Thousand Oaks				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	91320				
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Gompany: DELAWARE				

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2585237	RECORD PLANT R E C O R D I N G S T U D I

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

8053751146

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

8053751144

Email: Correspondent Name: clairburrill@gmail.com

Address Line 1:

Clair G Burrill 501 S Reino Road Suite 300

Address Line 4:

Thousand Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91320

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Clair G Burrill

SIGNATURE:	/Clair G Burrill/	•		
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2016	<del></del>	 	
Total Attachments: 1 source=RP MFG US SF signed#page1.	iif		Total Communication of the Com	

# Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into as of December 5, 2012 by and between THE RECORD PLANT, INC. ("Assignor") and MANTOLOKING FINANCE GROUP, LLC. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. registered trademark "Record Plant Recording Studios" Registration No. 2585237 and the registration corresponding thereto, subject only to the right of an unrelated company, Record Plant Remote, Inc., a Delaware corporation doing business in New York, to use the words "Record Plant" in the conduct of its remote recording business in New York and only in New York (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties agree as follows.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts and assumes, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill connected with and symbolized thereby.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the within Assignment and transfer of registration of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

THE RECORD PLANT, INC. (Assignor)

An Authorized Signatory

MANTOLOKING FINANCE GROUP, LLC (Assignee)

An Authorized Signatory

RECORDED: 09/20/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005888 FRAME: 0882